
Central Connecticut (10-8) -vs- Merrimack College (5-11)
3/26/2023 at North Andover, Mass. (Martone-Mejail Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Fornwalt (2-5)
Loss: WHITTAKER, K (9-4)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 3:42   Time: 1:30   Attendance: 111   Weather: Still windy

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Central Connecticut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
Merrimack College 0 0 0 0 2 0 X 2 4 2

Central Connecticut 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
DESAULNIERS lf 2 0 0 0 1 2 1
GORMAN, M cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
STRINGER, P 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
HOWARD, K dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
CINO, A ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    MANORY, A pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LAWTON, G 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
LASANE, J rf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
WARN, S 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
FEDISON, B c 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
WHITTAKER, K p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 0 0 0 1 8 2

CS: MANORY, A (1)
E: GORMAN, M (1); WHITTAKER, K (1)

Merrimack College 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Hubbard rf 2 1 2 1 1 0 0
Lanpher ss 3 0 1 1 0 0 1
Cerpa cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Samuel 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Fornwalt p 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Palyan 3b 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
Metcalf c 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Russalei 2b 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
Miller lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 2 4 2 2 4 5

2B: Hubbard (1)
SB: Lanpher (1)
E: Palyan (2)

Central Connecticut IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
WHITTAKER, K (L, 9-4) 6.0 4 2 1 2 4 0 0 0 0 23 25 5 9 –
Totals 4 2 1 2 4 0 0 0 0 23 25 5 9

Merrimack College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Fornwalt (W, 2-5) 7.0 0 0 0 1 8 0 0 0 0 22 23 7 5 –
Totals 0 0 0 1 8 0 0 0 0 22 23 7 5



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Central Connecticut - Top of 1st CCS MCS
DESAULNIERS struck out looking. 0 0
GORMAN, M grounded out to 2b. 0 0
STRINGER, P struck out swinging. 0 0

Merrimack College - Bottom of 1st CCS MCS
Hubbard singled to shortstop. 0 0
Lanpher reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop; Hubbard out at second ss to 2b. 0 0
Lanpher stole second. 0 0
Cerpa grounded out to ss; Lanpher advanced to third. 0 0
Samuel grounded out to 3b. 0 0

Central Connecticut - Top of 2nd CCS MCS
HOWARD, K struck out swinging. 0 0
CINO, A grounded out to ss. 0 0
LAWTON, G grounded out to 3b. 0 0

Merrimack College - Bottom of 2nd CCS MCS
Fornwalt struck out looking. 0 0
Palyan struck out looking. 0 0
Metcalf grounded out to ss. 0 0

Central Connecticut - Top of 3rd CCS MCS
LASANE, J struck out swinging. 0 0
WARN, S reached on a fielding error by 3b. 0 0
FEDISON, B lined out to 3b. 0 0
DESAULNIERS struck out swinging. 0 0

Merrimack College - Bottom of 3rd CCS MCS
Russalei flied out to lf. 0 0
Miller grounded out to ss. 0 0
Hubbard walked. 0 0
Lanpher flied out to rf. 0 0

Central Connecticut - Top of 4th CCS MCS
GORMAN, M grounded out to 3b. 0 0
STRINGER, P flied out to lf. 0 0
HOWARD, K flied out to lf. 0 0

Merrimack College - Bottom of 4th CCS MCS
Cerpa reached on a fielding error by p. 0 0
Samuel fouled out to 1b. 0 0
Fornwalt reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop; Cerpa out at second ss unassisted. 0 0
Palyan flied out to rf. 0 0

Central Connecticut - Top of 5th CCS MCS
CINO, A reached on a fielding error by 3b. 0 0
MANORY, A pinch ran for CINO, A. 0 0
MANORY, A out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 0



LAWTON, G struck out swinging. 0 0
LASANE, J struck out looking. 0 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Merrimack College - Bottom of 5th CCS MCS
CINO, A to ss for MANORY, A. 0 0
Metcalf struck out swinging. 0 0
Russalei walked. 0 0
Miller grounded out to p; Russalei advanced to second. 0 0
Hubbard doubled to right center, RBI, advanced to third on a throwing error by cf; Russalei scored. 0 1
Lanpher singled through the right side, RBI; Hubbard scored, unearned. 0 2
Cerpa grounded out to 3b. 0 2

Central Connecticut - Top of 6th CCS MCS
WARN, S grounded out to 3b. 0 2
FEDISON, B struck out swinging. 0 2
DESAULNIERS walked. 0 2
GORMAN, M flied out to lf. 0 2

Merrimack College - Bottom of 6th CCS MCS
Samuel struck out swinging. 0 2
Fornwalt grounded out to 2b. 0 2
Palyan singled to left center. 0 2
Metcalf fouled out to 3b. 0 2

Central Connecticut - Top of 7th CCS MCS
STRINGER, P flied out to cf. 0 2
HOWARD, K flied out to lf. 0 2
CINO, A flied out to lf. 0 2

Merrimack College - Bottom of 7th CCS MCS


